

## MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGMIHS

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr./Mr./Ms. SABIH· KHAN

Attended Hands-on workshop, titled "Fall Prevention Program for Older Adults"

held at MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad on 10th February, 2023,

with 7 Contact hours.

Dr. Rinkle Malani Director

Dr. Nupoor Kulkarni Resource Person

Jamah 1

Dr. Ashirwad Mahajan Resource Person

Mrs. Prerna Dalvi Administrative officer





## MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION

SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION Chh. Sambhaji Nagar



This is to certify that

Dr./ Mr./ Mrs./ Ms..

Dr. Sabih Khan

has participated as a delegate in the National Level Conference on "NEP 2020-VISION AND ENVISION IN HEALTH EDUCATION" held on 15th March 2023 at MGM campus, Chh. Shambaji Nagar.

Shri, Ankushrao Kadam Secretary, MGM Trust

Dr. P. M. Jadhav Vice Chairman, MGM Trust

Shri, Kamalkishor Kadam Chairman, MGM Trust









## MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD (A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

Certificate of Participation

This certificate is presented to

## Dr. Sabih Khan

For participating in the Faculty Development Program (FDP) entitled **"Funding Opportunities for Early Stage Entrepreneurs and Grant Writing"** conducted on 23rd August, 2023, organized by MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad.

Dr. Rinkle Malani Director

Prerana Dalvi Admin Officer